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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Department and Position. 

MENTAL HOSPITALS. 

Attendant, Head*-
Class A-

1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Class B-
1st year 
2nd year 

Attendant, Charge*-
1st year 
2nd year .. 
3rd year .. 

Attendant, Senior*-
1st year 
2nd year 

Attendant*-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Matronst­
Class A 

B 
" C 

Nurse, Charge ~ 

Nurse, Senior§ .. 
Nurse§-

1st vear 
2nd

U

year 
3rd year 

Charge Sistert .. 

Cooks, Female 
Laundresses 

Bricklayers 
Bakers 
Blacksmiths 
Carpenters 
Electricians 
Painters 
Plumbers 
Plasterers and Bricklayers 
Bootmakers 
Fitters 
Gardeners 
Upholsterers 

Engineers, Assistant 
Engine-drivers .. 
Farm-managers 
Farm Overseers 
Labourers 
Storemen 
Works Overseers 
Works Overseer, Seacliff 

') 

I 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Minimum. I Maximum. 

£ 

320 
270 
250 
190 

145 

£ 

385 
395 
405 

355 
365 

260 
270 
280 

240 
250 . 

220 
225 
230 

370 
300 
260 
210 

160 

120 
130 
135 
245 

~ Award rates. 

I 
J 
I 
J 228 252 

260 320 
250 

300 350 
260 280 

213 
250 

295 335 
315 350 

Annual Increment. 

1 With deduction of £60 p.a. for residence, 
fire, and light; or deduction of £27 lOs. I p.a. for meals when on duty. 

J 
') 
~If acting as Deputy Head Attendant, £10 
I more than ordinary salary. 
J 

lH Mting as Cha'Se or Deputy Charge At­I ten dent, £10 more than ordinary salary. 

I 
J 
£10. 
£10. 
£10. 
£5. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 more 

than ordinary salary. 

1 
~£5. If acting as Deputy Charge, £10 more 
I than ordinary salary. 
J 

rIn large institutions to receive scale salary 
as Charge Nurses, and Assistants to re­

~ ceive allowances similar to t. ,hose granted 
I to Nurses acting as Deputy Charge 
l Nurses. 

£8. 

£10. 

1£10. 
£10. 

£10. 
2 of £15, 1 of £5. 

* Scale for unmarried attendants, £20 less than above. Charge for maintenance: married attendant (living out), 
£20 per annum; attendant (living in), £35 per annum. t Charge for maintenance, £65 per annum. t Charge 
for maintenance, £35 per annum. § Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum. 


