	Department and Position.						te of Pay.	Annual Increment.
	NOTAT ALIAND ALIA T DOLADAL.					Minimum.	Maximum.	Annual Incloment.
	MENTA	т. Н	OSPITALS.]	
Attendant, Head		ш п	COSTITALS.			£	£	
Class A—								•
lst year			•••				385	h .
2nd year			••				395	With deduction of 660 mer for the
3rd year				•	••		405	With deduction of £60 p.a. for residence f fire, and light; or deduction of £27 10s
Class B—								p.a. for meals when on duty.
lst year			••	••	••	••	355	p.a. for means when on duty.
2nd year		••	••	••	••		365	
Attendant, Char						•	0.00	
lst year		••	••	••	•••	••	260	If acting as Deputy Head Attendant, £1
2nd year		••	••	••	••	••	$\begin{array}{c c} 270 \\ 280 \end{array}$	more than ordinary salary.
3rd year Attendant, Senic		••	••	••		•••	200	Κ
Ist year	л —						240	
2nd year			••				250 .	
Attendant*—			••					Fif acting as Charge or Deputy Charge At
1st year						· · ·	220	tendent, £10 more than ordinary salary.
2nd year			••		••	·	225	
3rd year		••	••	••			230	j
Matrons†—								
$Class A \dots$	•	••	••	••	••	320	370	£10.
"B		••	••	••	••	270	300	£10.
, ^C		••	•••	••	••	250	260	
Nurse, Charge ‡		••	••	••	••	190	210	£5. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 morthan ordinary salary.
Nurse, Senior§						145	160	chan ordinary satary.
Nurse§—								
lst year		••		••			120	$\}$ £5. If acting as Deputy Charge, £10 more
2nd year		••	••	••	••	•••	130	than ordinary salary.
3rd year		••	••	••	••	••	135	J
Charge Sister [†]		••	••	••	••	· • •	245	
								In large institutions to receive scale salar as Charge Nurses, and Assistants to re
Cooks, Female		••	••	••	••	••		ceive allowances similar to those granted
Laundresses		••	••	••	••			to Nurses acting as Deputy Charge
								Nurses.
Bricklayers		••	••	••)			
Bakers		••	••					
Blacksmiths			••	•••				
Carpenters		••	••	••	Ļ	Award	rates.	
Electricians		••	••	••	· (11,10101	1	
Painters		••	••	••				
Plumbers		•••	••	••				
Plasterers and B Bootmakers	•		••	••	\langle		100 A.	
Fitters		••	••	••	{			
Gardeners		••	•••	••	}	228	252	£8.
Upholsterers			••	••	J			
					-			
Engineers, Assist	tant	••	••	••	••	260	320	£10.
Engine-drivers		••	••	••	••	200	250 250	£10
Farm-managers Farm Overseers		••	••	••	••	300 260	$ \begin{array}{c} 350 \\ 280 \end{array} $	£10. £10.
Labourers		••	••	••	••		280	\$LU.
Storemen		· •	••	••	••	••	213	
Works Overseers		••	••	••	•••	295	335	£10.
Works Overseer.			••			$\frac{255}{315}$	350	$2 \text{ of } \pounds 15, 1 \text{ of } \pounds 5.$
				•				

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

* Scale for unmarried attendants, £20 less than above. Charge for maintenance: married attendant (living out), £20 per annum; attendant (living in), £35 per annum. † Charge for maintenance, £65 per annum. ‡ Charge for maintenance, £35 per annum. § Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum.